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At the 2008 State Convention, Post Delegates unanimously voted to amend 
the Texas VFW By-laws requiring all Texas VFW Posts to provide support 
each year to support Texas MAP programs so that the Texas VFW can contin-
ue its legacy of supporting veterans, the military and their families. 

The Department Quartermaster has established an account for the MAP pro-
gram. Starting this year this requirement is scalable based on Post size accord-
ing to their respective membership division and must be made no later than 
December 31, 2022.  National VFW has authorized the use of “Post Re-

lief Funds” for this donation.  As this program is mandatory for every Post/District under State By-laws, ap-
proval from the Post/District to disburse funds is not required. 

Donation must be sent to Department Headquarters not National.

Donations sent directly to the National VFW or National Military Services for All-American will not be 
credited for Texas VFW purposes.

POST MEMBERSHIP  
DIVISIONS & Required MAP Donation 

Division Members 

1  650+ 

2  311-649

3   225-310

4   161-224

5 115-160

6 76-114

7 51-75

8 10-50

Donation 

$200.00 

$175.00 

$150.00 

$125.00 

$85.00 

$50.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

Division 1 3,000+ 

Division 2  2,200 - 2,999 

Division 3  1,600 - 2,199 

Division 4  1,200 - 1,599 

Division 5 1,000 - 1,199 

DISTRICT  
MEMBERSHIP DIVISIONS 

and MAP Donation 

$200 

$175 

$150 

$125 

$100 

2022-2023 TEXAS VFW “MAP” Donation 

Post#: _________ Member Division#: ____Location: ________________  

District #: _____     Check #: ________      Amount: $____________ 

Send this form and contribution to: 

Texas VFW 
P.O. Box 14468 

Austin, Texas 78761 

_________________________________________________________________________________________
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